Ronald A. Irwin Commemoration

Mover: Corey Gardi

Seconder: Matthew Shoemaker

WHEREAS Ronald A. Irwin has served the City of Sault Ste. Marie in many capacities, including: as Member of federal Parliament from 1980 to 1984 and from 1993 to 1997, as Mayor of the City of Sault Ste. Marie from 1972 to 1974, prior to which he served as a member of Council and as a school Trustee; and

WHEREAS Mr. Irwin has also served the country of Canada as the Minister of Indian Affairs and Northern Development (1993 – 1997); as Ambassador to Ireland (1998 – 2001); and as Consul General of Canada in Boston (2001 – 2005); and

WHEREAS Ronald A. Irwin was made a Member of the Order of Canada in 1975 and awarded the Sault Ste. Marie Medal of Merit in 1999; and

WHEREAS it is proper and fitting for the City to consider an appropriate commemoration of Mr. Irwin's contributions to the City of Sault Ste. Marie;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT a Committee of Council consisting of Mayor Provenzano, Councillor C. Gardi, Councillor D. Hilsinger, and Councillor M. Shoemaker with input from Mr. Irwin and/or his family be established to determine the appropriate way for the City of Sault Ste. Marie to commemorate Ronald Irwin's service to this community.